FOR ACTION

Subject:

NEW HIRES
Name

Shannon Whitaker

Madeline Lahl
Zachary Hendry
Aaron Jura
Amanda Burton
Julie Carley
Marlin Roa
Jessica Power
Julie Rollins
Laura Mills
Jessica Power
Marlin Roa
Sarah Hellstrom
Angela Daniel
Bailey Ragusin
Jacob Wagner
Madeleine Hoare
Alex Lindstrom
Aneta Mayer
Hannah Hyzy
Emma Bley
Cari Ann Cook
Alexandra Meyer
Shaima Afzal
Susan Guerrero
Sarah Miller

Du Page Elementary School District 13

Board of Education

Bloomingdale, IL

Regular Meeting August 23, 2021

Personnel Report

Role
Admin to Supt
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Paraprofessional
School Nurse
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Paraprofessional
Teacher
Paraprofessional
Teacher
Paraprofessional
Paraprofessional
Paraprofessional
Teacher
Teacher
Paraprofessional

Replacing
Claudia Fecho

Paraprofessional - SPED

Paraprofessional
Social Worker

RESIGNATIONS/RETIREMENTS

Name

Kaitlin Collins
Mark Dwyer
Evonne Waugh
Karen Petelle
Jennifer Eggert

Anastasia Kougias
GypsyLee Bilenda

Role
Teacher
Principal
Asst. Supt

School
Dudardin
Dudardin
District Office

Reading Specialist DudJardin

Teacher
School Counselor

DudJardin
DudJardin

Speech-Language Distrist

School
Dist Office
Erickson
Dudardin
Erickson
Dudardin
Erickson
Westfield
Westfield
Westfield
Dudardin
Westfield
Westfield
Dudardin
DudJardin
Dudardin
Dudardin
Dudardin
Erickson
Erickson
Erickson
Erickson
Erickson
Erickson
Dudardin
Dudardin
Dudardin

Hire Date
06/24/20
07/22/91
05/24/13
08/21/00
08/18/14
03/19/18
08/21/17

Start Date

7/12/21
8/23/21
8/23/21
8/23/21
8/23/21
8/23/21
8/23/21
8/23/21
8/23/21
8/23/21
8/23/21
8/23/21
8/23/21
8/23/21
8/23/21
8/23/21
8/23/21
8/23/21
8/23/21
8/23/21
8/23/21
8/23/21
8/23/21
8/23/21
8/23/21
8/23/21

Salary

$65,000
$50,090
$55,821
$59,221
$49,360
$48,631
$49,360
$55,331
$13.52/hr.
$35.91/hr.
$55,331
$49,360
$53,141
$13.52/hr.
$49,360
$14.19/hr.
$49,360
$13.52/hr.
$13.52/hr.
$14.19/hr.
$50,090
$49,360
$14.19/hr.
$13.25/hr.
$14.19/hr.
$55,008

Effective Date

06/24/21
06/30/21
06/30/21
08/01/21
08/01/21
08/01/21
08/01/21



Deidre Jakabcsin  Paraprofessional  Erickson 08/19/19 08/02/21

Megan Zito Paraprofessional  Erickson 09/19/14 08/17/21
Jessica Martin Paraprofessional  DudJardin 08/12/13 08/05/21
RE-HIRE

Name Role School First Day Salary

CHANGE OF POSITION

Name New Role School Former Role Effective Salary
Teri Burritt Reading Spec. DuJardin 5th Grade Teacher 8/23/21 N/A
Heather Grover Library Mgr. DJ/ER Teacher 8/23/21 N/A
LEAVES

Name Role School Type of Leave Effective Return Date



