Du Page Elementary School District 13 Board of Education Bloomingdale, IL Regular Meeting August 23, 2021

FOR ACTION

Subject: Perso

Personnel Report

NEW HIRES

<u>Name</u>	Role	Replacing	<u>School</u>	Start Date	<u>Salary</u>
Shannon Whitaker	Admin to Supt	Claudia Fecho	Dist Office	7/12/21	\$65,000
Madeline Lahl	Teacher		Erickson	8/23/21	\$50,090
Zachary Hendry	Teacher		DuJardin	8/23/21	\$55,821
Aaron Jura	Teacher		Erickson	8/23/21	\$59,221
Amanda Burton	Teacher		DuJardin	8/23/21	\$49,360
Julie Carley	Teacher		Erickson	8/23/21	\$48,631
Marlin Roa	Teacher		Westfield	8/23/21	\$49,360
Jessica Power	Teacher		Westfield	8/23/21	\$55,331
Julie Rollins	Paraprofessional		Westfield	8/23/21	\$13.52/hr.
Laura Mills	School Nurse		DuJardin	8/23/21	\$35.91/hr.
Jessica Power	Teacher		Westfield	8/23/21	\$55,331
Marlin Roa	Teacher		Westfield	8/23/21	\$49,360
Sarah Hellstrom	Teacher		DuJardin	8/23/21	\$53,141
Angela Daniel	Paraprofessional		DuJardin	8/23/21	\$13.52/hr.
Bailey Ragusin	Teacher		DuJardin	8/23/21	\$49,360
Jacob Wagner	Paraprofessional		DuJardin	8/23/21	\$14.19/hr.
Madeleine Hoare	Teacher		DuJardin	8/23/21	\$49,360
Alex Lindstrom	Paraprofessional		Erickson	8/23/21	\$13.52/hr.
Aneta Mayer	Paraprofessional		Erickson	8/23/21	\$13.52/hr.
Hannah Hyzy	Paraprofessional		Erickson	8/23/21	\$14.19/hr.
Emma Bley	Teacher		Erickson	8/23/21	\$50,090
Cari Ann Cook	Teacher		Erickson	8/23/21	\$49,360
Alexandra Meyer	Paraprofessional		Erickson	8/23/21	\$14.19/hr.
Shaima Afzal	Paraprofessional -	SPED	DuJardin	8/23/21	\$13.25/hr.
Susan Guerrero	Paraprofessional		DuJardin	8/23/21	\$14.19/hr.
Sarah Miller	Social Worker		DuJardin	8/23/21	\$55,008

RESIGNATIONS/RETIREMENTS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Role</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Hire Date</u>	Effective Date
Kaitlin Collins	Teacher	DuJardin	06/24/20	06/24/21
Mark Dwyer	Principal	DuJardin	07/22/91	06/30/21
Evonne Waugh	Asst. Supt	District Office	05/24/13	06/30/21
Karen Petelle	Reading Specialist	DuJardin	08/21/00	08/01/21
Jennifer Eggert	Teacher	DuJardin	08/18/14	08/01/21
Anastasia Kougias	School Counselor	DuJardin	03/19/18	08/01/21
GypsyLee Bilenda	Speech-Language	Distrist	08/21/17	08/01/21
Evonne Waugh Karen Petelle Jennifer Eggert Anastasia Kougias	Asst. Supt Reading Specialist Teacher School Counselor	District Office DuJardin DuJardin DuJardin	05/24/13 08/21/00 08/18/14 03/19/18	06/30/21 08/01/21 08/01/21 08/01/21

Deidre Jakabcsin Megan Zito Jessica Martin	Paraprofessiona Paraprofessiona Paraprofessiona	al Erickson	08/19/19 09/19/14 08/12/13	08/02 08/17 08/05	//21			
RE-HIRE <u>Name</u>	Role	<u>School</u>	<u>First Day</u>	<u>Salar</u>	¥			
CHANGE OF POSITION								
<u>Name</u>	New Role	<u>School</u>	Former Role	Effective	<u>Salary</u>			
Teri Burritt	Reading Spec.	DuJardin	5th Grade Teacher	8/23/21	N/A			
Heather Grover	Library Mgr.	DJ/ER	Teacher	8/23/21	N/A			
LEAVES <u>Name</u> E	Role	<u>School</u>	Type of Leave	<u>Effective</u>	Return Date			